

Town of Southwest Ranches

13400 Griffin Road Southwest Ranches, FL 33330 Phone: (954) 434-0008

Fax: (954) 434-1490

Website: www.southwestranches.org

Town of Southwest Ranches PUBLIC NOTICE

The **Zero Waste Broward Task Force** and other members of the public will be holding a meeting to discuss the Broward County Solid Waste Authority and potential incinerator on **Wednesday, October 11, 2023, at 7:00 p.m.**

The meeting shall be held in the Southwest Ranches Council Chambers, 13400 Griffin Road., Southwest Ranches, FL 33330.

Members of the Town Council may be in attendance.

Russell C. Muñiz, MMC, Assistant Town Administrator/Town Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodation (or hearing impaired) to participate in this proceeding or to review any documents relative thereto should contact the Town for assistance at (954) 434-0008 no later than four (4) days prior to the proceedings.